The Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Spring Real Estate Investment Trust**

春泉產業信託

(a Hong Kong collective investment scheme authorized under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong)) (Stock Code: 01426)

> Managed by Spring Asset Management Limited

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of Spring Asset Management Limited (the "Manager"), as manager of Spring Real Estate Investment Trust ("Spring REIT"), hereby announces that a meeting of the Board of the Manager will be held on Friday, 27 March 2020 for the purposes of considering, among others, the announcement of annual results for the year ended 31 December 2019, and payment of a final distribution of Spring REIT.

By order of the Board

Spring Asset Management Limited

(as manager of Spring Real Estate Investment Trust)

Mr. Toshihiro Toyoshima

Chairman of the Manager

Hong Kong, 12 March 2020

As of the date of this announcement, the directors of the Manager are Toshihiro Toyoshima (Chairman and non-executive director); Nobumasa Saeki and Leung Kwok Hoe, Kevin (executive directors); Hideya Ishino (non-executive director); and Simon Murray, Lam Yiu Kin and Liping Qiu (independent non-executive directors).